PRINTED: 01/19/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345334	B. WI	NG _		01/1	2/2012
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LL		17	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 716 LEGION ROAD HAPEL HILL, NC 27517		1 200
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000		iciencies cited as a result of survey of 01/12/12.	F	000			
ABORATORY	/ DIRECTOR'S OR PROVI	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 02/06/2012 RTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 B. WING 345334 01/31/2012 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1716 LEGION ROAD BRITTHAVEN OF CHAPEL HILL CHAPEL HILL, NC 27517 (X5) COMPLETION DATE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ID (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PRÉFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 029 K 029 This Plan of Correction is the center's credible SS=E allegation of compliance. One hour fire rated construction (with 1/4 hour Preparation and/or execution of this plan of correction fire-rated doors) or an approved automatic fire does not constitute admission or agreement by the extinguishing system in accordance with 8.4.1 provider of the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions and/or 19.3.5.4 protects hazardous areas. When set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The plan of the approved automatic fire extinguishing system correction is prepared and/or executed solely because it is required by the provisions of federal and state law. option is used, the areas are separated from other spaces by smoke resisting partitions and K-029 (Bldg 1) doors. Doors are self-closing and non-rated or field-applied protective plates that do not exceed On 2/7/2012 the storage room across from 48 inches from the bottom of the door are #113 and the clean linen room door on 100permitted. 19,3,2,1 hall were repaired by adjusting the strike plates to ensure positive latching and smoke tight requirements are met. The Maintenance Director and Assistant were This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: in-serviced on smoke tight door requirements Based on observation on January 31, 2012 on 2/13/2012 by the Administrator. between 9:30 and 3:30 PM the following was An audit for positive, smoke tight latching will noted: be completed monthly by the Maintenance 1) The storage room across from room 113 and Director or his designee,

> FEB 17 2012 CONSTRUCTION SECTIO

The Executive QI Committee will review the

Audit Tools monthly for continued

compliance.

ATIVE'S SIGNATURE LABORATORY DIBERTOR'S OR PROVIDEN

clean linen room corridor door located near the

nurse station did not have positive latching.

42 CFR 483.70(a)

(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an esterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 02/06/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CCMIC	NO FUR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				OMP INO.	0938-039	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	N NUMBER: A. BUILDING ((X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 02 - BUILDING 02		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345334					01/31/2012		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRITTHAVEN OF CHAPEL HILL			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1718 LEGION ROAD CHAPEL HILL, NC 27517				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 018 SS=D	Doors protecting corequired enclosures hazardous areas ar those constructed owood, or capable of minutes. Doors in sequired to resist the no impediment to the are provided with a the door closed. Duare permitted. 19 Roller latches are printed in all health care face.		K 018					
This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation on January 31, 2012 between 9:30 and 3:30 PM the following was noted: 1) The corridor door to room 503 did not close latch and seal. 2) The corridor door to shower room on 500 had did not close smoke tight.		on on January 31, 2012 30 PM the following was to room 503 did not close, to shower room on 500 half			 Director or his designee. The Executive QI Committee Audit Tools monthly for cont compliance. 		the	
K 021 SS=D	42 CFR 483.70(a) NFPA 101 LIFE SAF Any door in an exit p	ETY CODE STANDARD assageway, stairway I exit, smoke barrier or	К0	21				
BORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDE	RISUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN.	ATURE	L	TITLE	ا	X6) DA11	

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURI

Administrator

(X6) DAH

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 02/06/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		OTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER;		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 02 - BUILDING 02		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345334		B. Wii	NG_		01/31/2012	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRITTHAVEN OF CHAPEL HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1716 LEGION ROAD CHAPEL HILL, NC 27517		DDE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPE DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETIO	
K 021	Continued From page 1 hazardous area enclosure is held open only by devices arranged to automatically close all such doors by zone or throughout the facility upon activation of: a) the required manual fire alarm system; b) local smoke detectors designed to detect smoke passing through the opening or a required smoke detection system; and c) the automatic sprinkler system, if installed. 19.2.2.2.6, 7.2.1.8.2 This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation on January 31, 2012 between 9:30 and 3:30 PM the following was noted: 1) The stairwell door on 400 hall did not positive positive latching when the mag locks were disconnected. 42 CFR 483.70(a) NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD		K 021		This Plan of Correction is the center's credible allegation of compliance. Preparation and/or execution of this plan of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the provider of the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or executed solely because it is required by the provisions of federal and state law. K-021 On 2/1/2012 the door latch to for the 400-hall stairwell was replaced to ensure positive latching and seal. The Maintenance Director and Assistant were inservcied on positive latching and smoke tight door requirements on 2/15/12 by the Administrator. An audit for positive, smoke tight latching will be completed monthly by the Maintenance		
K 025 SS≔E			КС	025	Director or his designee. The Executive QI Committee Audit Tools monthly for conticompliance. This Plan of Correction is the center's credit allegation of compliance. Preparation and/or execution of this plan of does not constitute admission or agreement provider of the truth of the facts alleged or a set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The correction is prepared and/or executed solet it is required by the provisions of federal and K-025 On 2/1/2012 the four doors in for the attic area were completensure smoke tight:	inued ble correction by the conclusions e plan of by because d state law. the smoke walls	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 2LCE21

Facility ID: 923014

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 6



PRINTED: 02/06/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) M IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BU			PLE CONSTRUCTION G 02 - BUILDING 02	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	345334		B. WING			01/31/2012		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRITTHAVEN OF CHAPEL HILL				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1716 LEGION ROAD CHAPEL HILL, NC 27517				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION		
K 025	penetrations of smoke barriers in fully ducted heating, ventilating, and air conditioning systems. 19.3.7.3, 19.3.7.5, 19.1.6.3, 19.1.6.4 This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation on January 31, 2012 between 9:30 and 3:30 PM the following was noted: 1) The smoke walls in the attic area has door the separate compartment that did not close smoke tight and the sprinkler pipe that penetrated the smoke wall were not sealed in order to maintain the required rating of the wall. 2) The smoke wall located in the Cherry Hill Dinning and Rec room has holes and or penetrations that were not sealed in order to maintain the required rating of the wall. 42 CFR 483.70(a) NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD		K 025		 Door frames, closure devises and hinges adjusted. Doors and floors repaired to ensure no rubbing. All door checked to ensure smoke tight achieved. 			
K 029 SS=E			КС	029	 All attic area and Cherry Hill Room smoke wall penetration with Fire Barrier Sealant CF maintain the required rating The Maintenance Director as in-servcied on positive latching door requirements and smoke penetrations on 2/15/12 by the An audit for positive, smoke be completed monthly by the Director or his designee. The Executive QI Committee Audit Tools monthly for compliance. This Plan of Correction is the center's credit allegation of compliance. Preparation and/or execution of this plan of does not constitute admission or agreement provider of the truth of the facts alleged or a set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The correction is prepared and/or executed sole it is required by the provisions of federal and K-029 On 2/1/2012, the self closing of #901 door (temporary storage and tested to ensure it self-cles positive latching. 	ns were sealed (25WB in order to of the wall. and Assistant were ing, smoke tight see wall see Administrator. It tight latching will a Maintenance will review the timued state law.		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 2LCE21

Facility ID: 923014

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 6

RHadda

PRINTED: 02/06/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345334				JLTIPL DING	E CONSTRUCTION 02 - BUILDING 02	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WIN	G		01/31/2012		
BRITTH/		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	lD	171 CH	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 6 LEGION ROAD APEL HILL, NC 27517 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR	ORRECTION (X6)	
PREFIX TAG		MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL BC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	01.10 OLD 20	
This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation on January 31, 2012 between 9:30 and 3:30 PM the following was noted: 1) The resident room used for temporary storage on 900 hall across form the nurse station was not equipped with a self closing device. 2) The soiled linen door located next to the exit to loading bay did not close smoke tight. 42 CFR 483.70(a) NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD Exit access is arranged so that exits are readily accessible at all times in accordance with section 7.1. 19.2.1		K 029		 on 2/7/2012 ensuring it now meets the requirements for a smoke tight seal when self-closing. The Maintenance Director and Assistant were in-serveled on positive latching, smoke tight door and self-closing requirements on 2/15/2012 by the Administrator. An audit for positive, smoke tight latching will be completed monthly by the Maintenance Director or his designee. The Executive Q1 Committee will review the Audit Tools monthly for continued 			
K 076 SS=D	Based on observati between 9:30 and 3 noted: 1) At the exit to the there was not a side continuing to the pu 42 CFR 483.70(a) NFPA 101 LIFE SAI Medical gas storage protected in accorda Standards for Health	FETY CODE STANDARD and administration areas are ance with NFPA 99,	K 0	C c e "	Z-038 On 2/9/2012, a new sidewalk a ompleted that connected the intrance with the "public way sidewalk and/or hard surface	rear laundry service "that meets the	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID; 2LCE21

Facility ID: 923014

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 6

RHadden

PRINTED: 02/06/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		PLE CONSTRUCTION G 02 - BUILDING 02	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345334	B. WIN	1G		01/3	1/2012	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRITTHAVEN OF CHAPEL HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1718 LEGION ROAD CHAPEL HILL, NC 27517					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 076	Continued From page 4 3,000 cu.ft. are enclosed by a one-hour separation. (b) Locations for supply systems of greater than 3,000 cu.ft. are vented to the outside. NFPA 99 4.3.1.1.2, 19.3.2.4		K 076		This Plan of Correction is the center's credible allegation of compliance. Preparation and/or execution of this plan of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the provider of the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or executed solely because it is required by the provisions of federal and state law. K-076			
K 144 SS=D	This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation on January 31, 2012 between 9:30 and 3:30 PM the following was noted: 1) Two oxygen cylinders were found stored unsecured in the resident bathroom at on 400 hall near the nurse station. 42 CFR 483.70(a) NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD		K 1	44	 On 1/31/2012, the unsecured of found on the 400-hall were improperly secured in the storagemptics. A sweep audit of the confirmed that there were no cylinders. Staff was in-servcied on proper for full and empty oxygen cylingers. An audit for proper oxygen stompleted weekly by the Main Director or his designee. The Executive QI Committee Audit Tools monthly for conticompliance. 	mediately ge racks for building unsecured er requirent inders by ninistrator orage will ntenance	and nents and be	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 2LCE21

Facility ID: 923014

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 6